WESTERN AUSTRALIA

MS 1879

- WESTERN Australia.
Aboriginal Land Inquiry.

FINDING AID

Anustralian Institute of Aboriginai and Torres Strait Islander Studies Library



MS 1879
WESTERN AUSTRALIA. Aboriginal Land Inguiry

Submissions, 1983-1984 [Commissioner: P.L. Seamanl}. Typescript (processad)

2 (17cm) boxes; 1 (8cm) box

Tne Inquiry commenced on 9 September, 1983, and the Commissioner, Mr. Paul
Seaman, submitted his report on 17 September, 1984.

The terms of reference were to consider:

1) the most appropriate form of title over land reserved for the
use and benefit of Aborigines or leased for Aboriginal communities,
and

2) the question of what kind of Aboriginal relationship to land should
be protected and the ways in which to satisfy the reasonable
aspiration of Aboriginal people to rights iIn relation to land;

3} to make.recommendations about the terms and conditicns upon which
such land should be granted and by which body or bodies the- titles
should be held;

4) the extent to which waters adjacent te granted lands should be
protected for Aboriginal use;

5) compensation and royalties;

5] the operation of the Heritage Act (W.A.);

T resource sxploration and development;

8} cther matters relating tc Aboriginal people and their rights in

relation to land.

‘Guide prepared in the AIAS Library

CONTENTS
BOX MS 1879/ Item No.
I Submissions by individuals
A. In support of land rights 1T -49
2. Against land rights 50-82
C. Correspondence and miécellaneous items 83-86

II Submissions by goveprnment departments and
" statutory bodies a87- 95

BOX MS 1879/2

continuation of above 96 -106

III Submissions by mining pastoral and other industiries 107-128

../2




X

WESTERN AUSTRALIA. Aboriginal Land Inquiry...(Cont'd MS 1879
Item No.
v Submissions by councils, committees and other bodies 129-154
v Submissions by Aboriginal communities and groups 155-170
BOX ™3 18B79/3
continuation of above 171-201
Was/W, K, A - 28/1B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 4, 5.
12C/5, &, 9, 16C/1AT; 32/1, 9, 18T/1J
36/24 - Balgo, Bardi, Bayula, Beagle Bay, Broome, Cundeelee,
Bidyadanga, Albany, Djugerar, Immingee, Jigalong, Lombadina,
Mowanjum, Mugarinya, Mungullah, Ngaanyatjarra, Panaka
Panaka, Pandanus Park, Turkey Creek, Christmas Creek,
Yiyili, Noonkambah, Kalumburu, Leonora, Warralong.
x  Seaman, Paul Laurence, Commissioner
x  Western Australia. Laws Statutes etc. (Acts)
Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972. 201 authors
Aboriginal Land Fund Commission

/3



o

DETATLED CONTENTS LIST

BOX Ms 1879/1

Guide prepared in the AIAS Library 8 ff

"I Submissions by individuals

A.

In support of land rights

Altman, don Charles
Anderson, Dawn M.
Bell, Leah

“Arthur, William 3.

Ball,Les
Borsic, Frances

‘Christensen, William J.

Collard, Frederick George
Costigan, Terry
Dagmar, Hans

. Dale, D.H.

Le. Graafl, Mark

Devereaux, K.D.

Dillon, Micheel C.

Drysdale, C.

Gray, Dennis Arthur

Harris, D. (Marie)

Hume, Sullivan

Hyde, John

Johannes, R.E.

Kettle, Stephen R.

Kimber, Richard Glyn .
Long, Jeremy Philliip Merrick
Mcleod, Donald William
Martin, Robyn

Miruwong and Gajerrcong families
Moraltadj, John and others
Morich, Noel -

Mullane, Michasl

O'Loughlin, Frank and Lec Thomas
Palmer, Kingsley

Pearce, Molly

Peterson, Nicolas

Poodie, Freddy et al.

Poland, Thomas Henry

Prescott, John R.V.
Puertollanc, A andg E.

Ralph, P.
Randolph, Peter John
Ryder, J.P.

-Shedley, David G. and M.R.

Skeen, David
Smith, June and Ralph E. Ashwin

© . Sullivan, Dimple

Tabadjee, Nipper

Tatz, Colin Martin
"Van Leeuwen, M.E.

Williams, Elisabeth
Williams, Magdalene

M3 1879

Item No.

—_
DO M-I I W =

— .
WM =

14
15
16
T
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3

3z
33
34
35
36
37

39
40
41
42
43
4
45
46
47
48
49

e



DETATLED CONTENTS LIST

BOX MS 1879/1...cont'd

Against land rights

Adams, R.S.

Butler, W.H.

Carson, L.F.
Charlton, R.

Cook. V.A.

Davenport, Wiliiam F.
Day, Adrian

- Drummond, Andréw J.

Emanuel, T.S.
Ericson, 0

Harris, C.Jd.

Harris, R.A. and V.M.
Ibbotson, A.W.

" - interested"
Jeppe, J.B.

Kneebone, F.R.

Kneeshaw, M and R. Whitton

Lang, R.W.

Laver, J.A.

Lehmann, A.d.

Levien, T and N. Ransen
Lord, J.H.

Martin, M.J.

Murray, P.
0'Connor,
Powell, M.
Prideaux, L.E.

Yan Rooyen, P and V.
Sharpe, Will ~
Smith, D.
Stubbs, M.T.
White, T.
Wilkie, M.

J.W.

(Illegible)

Correspondence and miscell

Chronology of events relating to requests for land by

Aborigines of Carnarvon

Correspondence between Dep
and Shire Clerk of West

Corresnondence between M.C
Department of Lands & Su

Statement from Kurrawong A
Centre Inc.

aneous ltems

artment of Lands & Surveys
Kimberley

. Mallard (Snr) and
rveys.

boriginal Christian

II "Submissions by government departments and

Australia.

" dated September, 1983,
Community profile on properties purchased by ALFC & ADC

Walgunya Stabion for Jigalong (Comm}

statutory bodies

in W.A, -

Noonkanbah

Aboriginal Development Commission. Submissiaon
Includes attachment:

" Yungnora

MS 1879

Item No

83

84

85

85

87

/5



pra

Australia. aboriginal Development Commission.

Pandanus Park

MS 1879

Item No

for Bunabza

Morreil's Farm " Broome

Frazier Downs Staltion " Bidjadanga
Didja Farm " Djaru-Gidja
Doon Doon Station ¥ Woolah

Medina Property Kwinana-Medina
Coonana " Cundeelee
Carson River Station " Kazlumburu
Coongan/Warralong Station. " Nomads Group
Dingo Springs Excursion) " Yardungul

(Argyle Downs )
Leanara Property
Lake Gregory/Billiluna
. Station
Albany property
Lake Gnangara

dated October, 1983

National Aboriginal Conference (W.A. Branch)

New South Wales Government

Northern Territory Government

Western Australia. Department of
Western Australia. Department of

Western Australia. Department of

Environment

Western Australia. Department of

BOX M3 1879/2

Western Australia. Department of Forests

Western Australia.
Western Australia.

Western Australila.

Leonara Ab.c.
Mullan & Mindibuya

Albany A&b.c.
7

Submission

Agriculture
Community Welfare

Conservaticn and

Fisheries and Wildlife

Department of Public Health
Department of Public Works

Environmental Protection Authority

Western Australia. Department of Mines

Western Australia. National Parks Authority

Western Australia, State Energy Commission

Western Australian Museum

Western Australian Museum. Aboriginal Sites Department (1)

Western Australian Mussum., Aboriginal Sites Department (2)

Western Ausiralian Mussum. Curator of Archaesology

DETAILED CONTENTS LIST
BOX MS 1879/1...cont'd
Iz ...cont'd 87

88
89

90

a1
g2
93

g4

96
97
58
39
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

i)



DETALILED CONTENTS LIST M3 1879
BOX MS 1879/1...cont'd Item No
i1 .. .cont'd 87
Pandanus Park for Bunaba
Morrell's Farm " Broome
Frazier Downs Station " Bidjadanga
Didja Farm " Djaru-Gidja
Doon Doon Station ¥ Woolah
Medina Property *  Kwinana-Medina
Coonana ' Cundeeles
Carson River Station " Kalumburu
Coongan/Warralong Station " Nomads Group
Dingo Springs Excursion) " Yardungul
(Argyle Downs y oo "
Leanora Property " lLeoncora Ab.c.
Lake Gregory/Billiluna " Mullan & Mindibuya
. Station
Albany property * Albany Ab.c.
b

Lake Gnangara "

Australia., 4boriginal Development Commission. Submission

dated October, 1983 88
National Aboriginal Conference (W.A. Branch) 89
New South Wales Government a0
Northern Territory Government a1
Western Australia. Department of Agriculture g2
Western Australia. Department of Community Welfare a3
Western Australia. Department of Conservation and

Environment g4

Western Australia. Department of Fisheries and Wildlife 95

BOX MS 1879/2

Western Australia. Department of Forests 96
Western Australia. Department of Public Health 97
Western Australia. Department of Public Works 98
Western Australla. Environmental Protection Authority 39
Western Australia. Department of Mines 100
Western Australia. National Parks Authority 101
Western Australia. State Energy Commission 102
Western Australian Museum 103
Western Australian Museum. Aboriginal Sites Department (1) 104
Western Australian Museum. Aboriginal Sites Department (2) 105

Western Australian Museum. Curator of Archaeology 106



DETATLED CONTENTS LIST

BOX MS 1879/2...cont'd

111

Iy

Submissions by mining, pastoral and other industries

Assoclation of mining and exploration companies In&.
Australian Institute of Geosclentists

Australian Mining Industry Council

Australian Petroleum Exploration Assoclation Ltd
Broken Hill Minerals Pty Lid

Chamber of Mines of Western Australia
Confederation of Western Bustralian Industry
Conzinc Riotinto Australia

Essc Australia Ltd

Geopeke

Greenbushes Tin Limited

Kimberley Pastoral Industry Co-ordinating Committee
Mount Newman Mining Co Pty Ltad

New Era Aboriginal Felleowship Inc

Newman Chamber of Commerce

Pastoralists' and Graziers' Assoclation

Perth Chamber of Commerce

Primary Industry Asscciation of Western Australia
Stockdale Prospecting Ltd

Uranerz Australia Pty Ltd

Western Mining Corporation Limited

Worsley Alumina Pty Ltd

Submissions by councils, committees and other bodies

Aboriginal Boomerang Council

fboriginal Hostels Limited

Avoriginal Land Rights Support Group (NSW)
Aboriginal Medical Service

Aboriginal Treaty Suppeort Group

Anawim centre

Archaeclogical Society of Western Australia
Campaign against Racial Exploitation

Catholic Bishops of Western Australia

Central South Regional Development Advisory Committee
Country Regional Counclls Association

Country Shire Council's Association (Kimberley Ward)

Davis River Parinership

6.

MS 1879

Item No

a7
108
109
110

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128

129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

AT



DETAILED CONTENTS LIST

BOX MS 1788/2...cont'd

v

¢ont'd -

East Pilbara Shire council

Fremantle City Council

Geraldton, town of

Greenough, Shire of

Henry George League of W.A.

Interchufch Committee on Aboriginal Affairs
Kimberley Regional Development Committee
Kimberley Travel Associaticn

Maori Womens Welfare League, Inc.
Marribank Family Centre

Mullewa, Shire of

Queensland Association of Professional Anthropologists
and Archaeologists

Women's Refuge Group cf W.A.

Submissions by Aboriginal Commitiees and groups

Balgo Hills Aboriginal Community
Bardi Aborigines Association (A} (12 August, 1983)
Bardi Aborigines Asscciation (B) 1 June, 1984)

Bardl Aborigines Association, Lombadiner Community Inc.
and Beagle Bay Aboriginal Council Inc.:: joint submission
compiled by N. Green and J. Turner.

Bayula Community

Beagle Bay Aboriginal Council Inc¢. {A) (18 July, 1983}

Beagle Bay Aboriginal Council Inc. (B) (April, 1984}

Bilgungar Group

Cullacabardee Village Community

Djugerari Community

Emu Sprirgs Community
Fringedwellers of Saunders Street
Guda Guda Community

Ieramugadu Group Inc.

Tmmingee Aboriginal Community

Jalarlu Community
BOX MS 1879/3

Jdigalong Community

Kadjina Community

7.

MS 1879

Item No

142
143
144
145
146
147
145
149
150
151
152

153
154

165
156
187

158
159
180
161
162
163
164
165
166
1587
168
169
170

7
172

/8



DETAILED CONTENTS LIST

BOX MS 18789/3...cont'd

v

cont'd

Kanimpirri Group

Kocorda Club Inc

Kurnaﬁgki Community

Laverton Aboriginal Community

Leonora Aboriginal Movement Body Inc.

Lombadina Community Inc. (&) {27 October, 1983)

Lombadinag Community Inc. (B} {April, 1984)
complied by N. Green and J. Turner

Looma Community

[undja Community

Morrells Park Aboriginal Corporation
Mowenjum Community Inc!

Mugarinya Community Association Inc.
Mungullah Aboriginal Community
Ngaanyatjarra Council Inc.
Ngangganawili Community Inc.

Ngarla People

Ngumpan Community

Nyirripi Community

Panaka Panaka Community

Pandanus Park Community

Pilbara Aboriginal Land Council

Pippunya Group Inc.

Purukupan Community

Upurl Upurlila Ngurratja Council (The people of Cundeelee)
Wangkajunga Community Inc.

Warmun Community

Yakanara Community

Yiyili Community

- Yungngora Community

% % % % K % X % %

M3 1879

Iiem No

173
174
175
176
77
178
7S

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
130
191
192
193
194
195
195
197
198
199
200
201




