WESTERN AUSTRALIA

MS 1879

WESTERN Australia. Aboriginal Land Inquiry.

FINDING AID

Australian Institute of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Studies Library

WESTERN AUSTRALIA. Aboriginal Land Inquiry

Submissions, 1983-1984 [Commissioner: P.L. Seaman]. Typescript(processed)

2 (17cm) boxes; 1 (8cm) box

The Inquiry commenced on 9 September, 1983, and the Commissioner, Mr. Paul Seaman, submitted his report on 17 September, 1984.

The terms of reference were to consider:

- the most appropriate form of title over land reserved for the use and benefit of Aborigines or leased for Aboriginal communities, and
- the question of what kind of Aboriginal relationship to land should be protected and the ways in which to satisfy the reasonable aspiration of Aboriginal people to rights in relation to land;
- 3) to make recommendations about the terms and conditions upon which such land should be granted and by which body or bodies the titles should be held;
- the extent to which waters adjacent to granted lands should be protected for Aboriginal use;
- 5) compensation and royalties;
- 6) the operation of the Heritage Act (W.A.);
- 7) resource exploration and development;
- 8) other matters relating to Aboriginal people and their rights in relation to land.

Guide prepared in the AIAS Library

CONTENTS

	BOX MS 1879/1	Item No.
I	Submissions by individuals	
	A. In support of land rights	1 -49
	B. Against land rights	50-82
	C. Correspondence and miscellaneous items	83-86
II.	Submissions by government departments and statutory bodies	87- 95
	BOX MS 1879/2	
	continuation of above	96 –106
III	Submissions by mining pastoral and other industries	107–128

WES	TERN AUSTRALIA.	Aboriginal Land Inquiry(Cont'd	MS 1879
	•		Item No.
_IV	Submissions by	councils, committees and other bodies	129-154
V	Submissions by	Aboriginal communities and groups	155-170
	•	BOX MS 1879/3	
	continuation o	f above	171-201

WA/W, K, A - 28/1B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 4, 5. 12C/5, 6, 9, 16C/1A1; 32/1, 9, 18T/1J

36/2A - Balgo, Bardi, Bayula, Beagle Bay, Broome, Cundeelee,
Bidyadanga, Albany, Djugerar, Immingee, Jigalong, Lombadina,
Mowanjum, Mugarinya, Mungullah, Ngaanyatjarra, Panaka
Panaka, Pandanus Park, Turkey Creek, Christmas Creek,
Yiyili, Noonkambah, Kalumburu, Leonora, Warralong.

- x Seaman, Paul Laurence, Commissioner
- x Western Australia. Laws Statutes etc. (Acts) Aboriginal Heritage Act 1972.

201 authors

x Aboriginal Land Fund Commission

MS 1879

	BOX Ms 1879/1		Item No
uide p	prepared in the AIAS Library 8ff		
Sub	omissions by individuals		
<u> </u>	MISSIONS by Individuals		
Α.	In support of land rights		
	Altman, Jon Charles		1
	Anderson, Dawn M.		2
	Bell, Leah		3
	Arthur, William S.		4
	Ball, Les		5
	Borsic, Frances		6
	Christensen, William J.	•	7
	Collard, Frederick George		8
	Costigan, Terry		9
	Dagmar, Hans		10
	Dale, D.H.		11
	De Graaf, Mark		12
	Devereaux, K.D. Dillon, Michael C.		13 14
	Drysdale, C.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		15 16
	Gray, Dennis Arthur Harris, D. (Marie)		16 17
	Hume, Sullivan		18
	Hyde, John		19
	Johannes, R.E.		20
	Kettle, Stephen R.		21
	Kimber, Richard Glyn		22
	Long, Jeremy Phillip Merrick		23
	McLeod, Donald William		24
	Martin, Robyn		25
	Miruwong and Gajerrong families		26
	Moraltadj, John and others		27 27
	Morich, Noel	•	28
	Mullane, Michael		29
	O'Loughlin, Frank and Leo Thomas		30
	Palmer, Kingsley	i.	31
	Pearce, Molly		32
	Peterson, Nicolas		33
	Poodie, Freddy et al.		34
	Poland, Thomas Henry		35
	Prescott, John R.V.		36
	Puertollano, A and E.		37
	Ralph, P.		38
	Randolph, Peter John		39
	Ryder, J.P.		40
	Shedley, David G. and M.R.		4.1
	Skeen, David		42
	Smith, June and Ralph E. Ashwin		43
	Sullivan, Dimple	•	44
	Tabadjee, Nipper		. 45
	Tatz, Colin Martin		46
	Van Leeuwen, M.E.		47
	Williams, Elisabeth		48
	Williams, Magdalene		49

MS 1879

DETAILED CONTENTS LIST

вох	MS 1879/1cont'd	Item No
I	B. Against land rights	•
	Adams, R.S. Butler, W.H.	50 51
	Carson, L.F. Charlton, R. Cook. V.A.	52 53 54
	Davenport, William F. Day, Adrian	55 56
	Drummond, Andrew J. Emanuel, T.S. Ericson, O	57 58 59
	Harris, C.J. Harris, R.A. and V.M. Ibbotson, A.W.	60 61 62
	" - interested" Jeppe, J.B. Kneebone, P.R.	63 64 65
•	Kneeshaw, M and R. Whitton Lang, R.W.	66 67
	Laver, J.A. Lehmann, A.J. Levien, T <u>and</u> N. Ransen	68 69 70
	Lord, J.H. Martin, M.J. Murray, P.	71 72 73
	O'Connor, J.W. Powell, M. Prideaux, L.E.	74 75 76
	Van Rooyen, P <u>and</u> V. Sharpe, Will	77 78
	Smith, D. Stubbs, M.T. (Illegible) White, T.	79 80 81
	Wilkie, M.	82
	C. Correspondence and miscellaneous items Chronology of events relating to requests for law	nd by
٠	Aborigines of Carnarvon Correspondence between Department of Lands & Sur	•
	and Shire Clerk of West Kimberley Correspondence between M.C. Mallard (Snr) and Department of Lands & Surveys.	84 85
	Statement from Kurrawong Aboriginal Christian Centre Inc.	86
II	Submissions by government departments and statutory bodies	
	Australia. Aboriginal Development Commission. Submissionated September, 1983. Includes attachment: Community profile on properties purchased by ALFC & in W.A Walgunya Station for Jigalong (Comm) Noonkanbah "Yungnora	87

MS 1879

BOX	MS 1879/1contrd	1 Lem
II	cont'd	87
	Pandanus Park for Bunaba Morrell's Farm "Broome Frazier Downs Station "Bidjadanga Didja Farm "Djaru-Gidja Doon Doon Station "Woolah Medina Property "Kwinana-Medina Coonana "Cundeelee	
	Carson River Station " Kalumburu Coongan/Warralong Station " Nomads Group Dingo Springs Excursion) " Yardungul (Argyle Downs) " " Leonora Property " Leonora Ab.c. Lake Gregory/Billiluna " Mullan & Mindibuy	a
	Station Albany property " Albany Ab.c. Lake Gnangara " ?	
	Australia. Aboriginal Development Commission. Submission dated October, 1983	88
	National Aboriginal Conference (W.A. Branch)	89
	New South Wales Government	90
	Northern Territory Government	91
	-	-
	Western Australia. Department of Agriculture	92
	Western Australia. Department of Community Welfare Western Australia. Department of Conservation and Environment	93 94
	Western Australia. Department of Fisheries and Wildlife	95
	BOX MS 1879/2	
	Western Australia. Department of Forests	96
	Western Australia. Department of Public Health	97
	Western Australia. Department of Public Works	98
	Western Australia. Environmental Protection Authority	99
	Western Australia. Department of Mines	100
	Western Australia. National Parks Authority	101
	Western Australia. State Energy Commission	102
	Western Australian Museum	103
	Western Australian Museum. Aboriginal Sites Department (1)	104
	Western Australian Museum. Aboriginal Sites Department (2)	105
	Western Australian Museum. Curator of Archaeology	106

MS 1879

DOY	M5 167971Cont. d	1.0011
II	cont'd	87
	Pandanus Park for Bunaba Morrell's Farm "Broome Frazier Downs Station "Bidjadanga Didja Farm "Djaru-Gidja Doon Doon Station "Woolah Medina Property "Kwinana-Medina Coonana "Cundeelee Carson River Station "Kalumburu	
	Coongan/Warralong Station " Nomads Group Dingo Springs Excursion) " Yardungul	a
	Albany property " Albany Ab.c. Lake Gnangara " ?	
	Australia, Aboriginal Development Commission, Submission	88
	dated October, 1983	
	National Aboriginal Conference (W.A. Branch)	89
	New South Wales Government	90
	Northern Territory Government	91
	Western Australia. Department of Agriculture	92
	Western Australia. Department of Community Welfare	93
	Western Australia. Department of Conservation and Environment	94
	Western Australia. Department of Fisheries and Wildlife	95
	BOX MS 1879/2	
	Western Australia. Department of Forests	96
	Western Australia. Department of Public Health	97
	Western Australia. Department of Public Works	98
	Western Australia. Environmental Protection Authority	99
	Western Australia. Department of Mines	100
	Western Australia. National Parks Authority	101
	Western Australia. State Energy Commission	102
	Western Australian Museum	103
	Western Australian Museum. Aboriginal Sites Department (1)	104
	Western Australian Museum. Aboriginal Sites Department (2)	105
	Western Australian Museum. Curator of Archaeology	106

	DETAILED CONTENTS LIST	MS 1879
вох	MS 1879/2cont'd	Item No
III	Submissions by mining, pastoral and other industries	
	Association of mining and exploration companies Inc.	107
	Australian Institute of Geoscientists	108
	Australian Mining Industry Council	109
	Australian Petroleum Exploration Association Ltd	110
	Broken Hill Minerals Pty Ltd	111
	Chamber of Mines of Western Australia	112
	Confederation of Western Australian Industry	113
	Conzinc Riotinto Australia	114
	Esso Australia Ltd	115
	Geopeko	116
	Greenbushes Tin Limited	117
	Kimberley Pastoral Industry Co-ordinating Committee	118
	Mount Newman Mining Co Pty Ltd	119
	New Era Aboriginal Fellowship Inc	120
	Newman Chamber of Commerce	121
	Pastoralists' and Graziers' Association	122
	Perth Chamber of Commerce	123
	Primary Industry Association of Western Australia	124
	Stockdale Prospecting Ltd	125
	Uranerz Australia Pty Ltd	126
	Western Mining Corporation Limited	127
	Worsley Alumina Pty Ltd	128
IV	Submissions by councils, committees and other bodies	
	Aboriginal Boomerang Council	129
	Aboriginal Hostels Limited	130
	Aboriginal Land Rights Support Group (NSW)	131
	Aboriginal Medical Service	132
	Aboriginal Treaty Support Group	133
	Anawim centre	134
	Archaeological Society of Western Australia	135
	Campaign against Racial Exploitation	136
	Catholic Bishops of Western Australia	137
	Central South Regional Development Advisory Committee	138
	Country Regional Councils Association	139
	Country Shire Council's Association (Kimberley Ward)	140
	Davis River Partnership	141

MS 1879

BOX MS 1789/2...cont'd

ΙV	contid	Item No
	East Pilbara Shire council	142
	Fremantle City Council	143
	Geraldton, town of	144
	Greenough, Shire of	145
	Henry George League of W.A.	146
	Interchurch Committee on Aboriginal Affairs	147
	Kimberley Regional Development Committee	148
	Kimberley Travel Association	149
-	Maori Womens Welfare League, Inc.	150
	Marribank Family Centre	151
	Mullewa, Shire of	152
	Queensland Association of Professional Anthropologists and Archaeologists	153
	Women's Refuge Group of W.A.	154
J	Submissions by Aboriginal Committees and groups	
	Balgo Hills Aboriginal Community	155
	Bardi Aborigines Association (A) (12 August, 1983)	156
	Bardi Aborigines Association (B) 1 June, 1984)	157
٠	Bardi Aborigines Association, Lombadiner Community Inc. and Beagle Bay Aboriginal Council Inc.: joint submission	
	compiled by N. Green and J. Turner.	158
	Bayula Community	159
	Beagle Bay Aboriginal Council Inc. (A) (18 July, 1983)	160
	Beagle Bay Aboriginal Council Inc. (B) (April, 1984)	161
	Bilgungar Group	162
٠.	Cullacabardee Village Community	163
	Djugerari Community	164
	Emu Springs Community	165
	Fringedwellers of Saunders Street	166
	Guda Guda Community	167
	Ieramugadu Group Inc. Immingee Aboriginal Community	.168
		169
	Jalarlu Community	170
	BOX MS 1879/3	
	Jigalong Community	171
	Kadjina Community	172

MS 1879

BOX _MS 1879/3...cont'd

ν	cont'd	Item No
	Kanimpirri Group	173
	Koorda Club Inc	174
	Kurnangki Community	175
	Laverton Aboriginal Community	176
	Leonora Aboriginal Movement Body Inc.	177
	Lombadina Community Inc. (A) (27 October, 1983)	178
	Lombadina Community Inc. (B) (April, 1984) compiled by N. Green and J. Turner	179
	Looma Community	180
	Lundja Community	181
	Morrells Park Aboriginal Corporation	182
	Mowenjum Community Inc.	183
	Mugarinya Community Association Inc.	184
	Mungullah Aboriginal Community	185
	Ngaanyatjarra Council Inc.	186
	Ngangganawili Community Inc.	187
	Ngarla People	188
	Ngumpan Community	189
	Nyirripi Community	190
	Panaka Panaka Community	.191
	Pandanus Park Community	192
	Pilbara Aboriginal Land Council	193
	Pippunya Group Inc.	194
	Purukupan Community	195
	Upurl Upurlila Ngurratja Council (The people of Cundeelee)	196
	Wangkajunga Community Inc.	197
	Warmun Community	198
	Yakanara Community	199
	Yiyili Community	200
	Yunangana Community	201

* * * * * * * * * *